

| Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) | 101859123 | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | |
|---|---|--|---|---------------------|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings | V V | ▼ | ▼ | v v |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa | | Please record the attached | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hoffer's, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Wisconsin Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement | Association Limited Partnership tached? Yes No | 2. Name and address Name: | of receiving party(lass Depot, 01 Beverly R pidstate: IA enship | d. SW Zip: 52404 |
| Other | | representative designation (Designations must be a | n is attached: 📮 Yes | □ No |
| Execution Date: September 1, 2 | | Additional name(s) & add | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration n A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/885845 | | B. Trademark Regi ² ,348,811 ² ,368,446 ached □ Yes ⊠ | • • | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: | orrespondence | Total number of appregistrations involve | | 4 |
| Name: Sarah L. Ruffi, Esq. Internal Address: P.O. Box 1185 | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to | .41)be charged to dep | |
| Street Address: 210 McClellan S | St. | 8. Deposit account nu | mber: | |
| City: Wausau State: WI | Zip:54402-1 | (Attach duplicate copy | of this page if paying | by deposit account) |
| Statement and signature. | DO NOT USE | IHIS SPACE | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belie copy of the original document. Sarah L. Ruffi Name of Person Signing | Jaras | gnature grature gratur | 9/20/0 | |

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CPa documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002374 FRAME: 0933

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Hoffer's, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignor") does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto _______, an Iowa corporation ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to each of the trademark and service mark registrations and applications therefor listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Intellectual Property"), as well as any renewals, extensions, reissues or re-examinations of such Intellectual Property and any divisions, continuations or continuations in part of such Intellectual Property, including the right to claim priority in all countries based on the Intellectual Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the terms for which the Intellectual Property is granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, together with all rights of action for past infringement of the Intellectual Property, including the right to recover damages for such infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark and Service Mark Assignment to be executed on its behalf by its duly authorized officer this _____ day of September, 2000.

HOFFER'S, INC.

) SS:

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

STATE OF MINNESOTA

The foregoing was acknowledged before me by

of Hoffer's, Inc.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002374 FRAME: 0934

EXHIBIT A To Trademark and Service Mark Assignment

| | Trademark/ Service Mark | Registration/ Serial No. | <u>Status</u> |
|----|----------------------------|--------------------------|---|
| 1. | GLASPro | Reg. No. 2,348,811 | Registered May 9, 2000 |
| 2. | AGC (stylized) | Reg. No. 2,368,446 | Registered July 18, 2000 |
| 3. | AUTO GLASS | Reg. No. 2,289,689 | Registered Oct. 26, 1999 (Supplemental Register) |
| 4. | SVR | Serial No. 75/885845 | Application Pending |

RECORDED: 09/24/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002374 FRAME: 0935